UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PO BOX 2245 317 PRITCHARD ST ELIZABETH CITY, NC 27906

PASQUOTANK COUNTY-NC

Phone (252) 335-2240 Fax (252) 331-5650

www.pasquotankcountync.org

DAVID SMITHSON

Utilities Director

MICHAEL HARRIS Asst Utilities Director

MELISSA JOINES
Office Manager

RESIDENTIAL WATER RATES Effective July 1, 2022

Base Charge – 3/4 inch and 1 inch	
2 inch meter	\$25.00
0 – 5,000 Gallons	\$6.00 per thousand
5,001 – 10,000 Gallons	\$7.00 per thousand
10,001 – 20,000 Gallons	\$8.00 per thousand
20,001 – 30,000 Gallons	\$9.00 per thousand
30,001 Gallons	\$10.00 per thousand
Sewer Rates	\$5.00 per thousand
Bulk Water	\$10.00 per thousand
Bulk Water Deposit	\$250.00

TURN-ON/LATE FEES (Effective March 1, 2019)

Service Charge	\$20.00
Rental Deposit (refundable)	\$100.00
Late Fee for Nonpayment	\$40.00
NSF Charge (non-sufficient funds)	\$25.00
Tampering Fee (locks, meter, etc.)	\$200.00

COMMERCIAL RATES Applies to all non-residential customers

Base Charge – 3/4 inch and 1 inch	\$18.00
2 inch	
3 inch	\$32.00
4 inch	\$86.00
6 inch	\$119.00
8 inch	\$151.00

0 – 5,000 Gallons	\$7.50 per thousand
5,001 – 10,000 Gallons	\$7.50 per thousand
10,001 – 20,000 Gallons	\$7.50 per thousand
20,001 – 30,000 Gallons	\$7.00 per thousand
30,001 Gallons	\$6.50 per thousand
Sewer Rates	\$5.00 per thousand
Bulk Water	\$10.00 per thousand
Bulk Water Denosit	\$250.00

METER COST BY SIZE

3/4"	\$2,500.00
2"	\$6,500.00
3"	\$9,000.00

- 1. All $\frac{3}{4}$ " water meters will be \$2,500.00.
- 2. All 2" water meters will be \$6,500.00, plus the cost of boring under the road when necessary. This meter will have a back-flow device as required by the water department and installed directly behind it by the customer.
- 3. 3" water meters will be \$9,000.00. 4" water meters will be \$12,000.00 The customer will make the wet tap, under the water department's approval of material, approval of method and inspection. The customer will provide and install all materials, including a back-flow preventer as required by the water department.
- 4. All 6" water meters will be \$16,500.00. Item #2 & #3 rules apply for this meter.
- 5. All 8" water meters will be \$21,000.00. Item #2 & #3 rules apply for this meter.
- 6. All sewer taps will be priced according to the water meter size:

```
3/4" water meter – sewer tap $2,500.00
2" water meter – sewer tap $6,500.00
3" water meter – sewer tap $9,000.00
4" water meter – sewer tap $12,000.00
```

- 7. All 6" sewer taps will be \$16,500.00
- 8. All 8" sewer taps will be \$21,000.00

All taps will be inspected by the county water department.

9. All 6" and 8" stand-by fire lines or sprinkler connections will be \$1,000.00. The customer will provide and install all materials, including the back-flow device deemed necessary by the water department. The customer will make the wet tap, under the water department's approval of materials, approval of method and inspection.